3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GH”O” : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER V| ECR-21-004218 12APR2021 | TB | RK
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T EcR 21005672 o 5 oy
V2 ECR-21-006619 30JUN2021 | JWC | GB
21514911 V FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL V3 | ECR-21-110737 190062021 | JWC | GB
2151491-2 V FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151491-2 V FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST |PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /6\
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151491-1 V TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151491-2 V TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151491-1 V TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151491-2 V TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151491-7 P CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F
INSUL [2.03 mm [.080] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 LL] R 1803945-2 | TONKER 1300
R 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
. -2l el 2] 2|2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION| |TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION| |TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION .
_ R 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 297
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM SOCKET CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM SOCKET CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM SOCKET CONTACT : : : | | : : : 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 1297
= ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——I|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - -1 -1 -1 ] -7- 2844950-1  [AIR FEED MODULE 290
3.35-3.65 mm IN] 1.30-1.90mm [.051-.075 INJ 3.35-3.65 mm [ IN] . 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] 3.3973.65 mm INJ L0 90mm L0 T 070 T S N I O N N O 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, ATR FEED 1248
TERMINAL 18071 ] - TERMINAL 18071 - - TERMINAL ‘ 18021 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPL CAT ON APPLI CAT ON‘ APPL CM ONE= . . ) ) SEEEEEEEEER R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
SPECIFICATION - : SPECIFICATION : : SPECIF ICATION N - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Zﬁl Zﬁl Lfl - | | - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
GROUP | GROUP 7 -] | 1 - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
GROUP Wiﬁl GROUP Zifl GROUP lél GROUP 2 zﬁl Zﬁl Zﬁ: - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 1 | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
963715- 1 963716~ 1 968221 - | 1452013~ 1 1801529~ 17032822 (A) 1379418~ (A) 1703298-1 NC- | | | | | w w 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
9637155 963716 -2 9682215 11452013~ 1 18015292 5-1703282- 1 (A) 1379418-2 (A) 1703298-9 -l bbb 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
963715-6 1-963716-2 9682216 5-1452013- 1 17032821 5-1703282-2 (A)5- 13794181 (A) 2141399-6 B T T A 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
1-963715-5 5-963716- 1 5-968221 - | 6-1452013-1 (A)5-1379418-2 (B) 20051201 T T T T T T T 155888-6 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
5-963715-1 5-963716-2 5-968221-5 _ | | | | | 1 1 D406 41 -6 SPACER 181
ERELENR ERELENR L SR SRR e 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |7
SRR LTI 12al9e0- R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
ERELENR ERELENR EESART A N AR N A R 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION |67
: -2l el 2] 2|2 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
L ) ! ! !
m;% rgj EQ;:I%NQHGHT %EgEEEH&GQETHANG R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
T o - R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0 35+0 22 mm? | 07+/0.05 [.042+/-.002] 5 3 AN B L L A 1556665-1  |PAWL, PEED 126
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 0 A 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
0.22+0.35 mm? 0.94+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 7.6 10 |
. T S R o -2l el 2] 2|2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
S0 0 e 0 0n i 000 o (0 -2 ]2 R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | | - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
- NI 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
(1] R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC |44
/N RecommENDED sPARE PaRTs (] SR T T T 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) | 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & S L O S 0 O O O 17525066 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -l el 22 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
A\ -2l 2 el 22 2| 2| 2-2844962-4 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. : :
R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE & THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE [T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS : | | ) ) | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 127
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A T T 1 T T 18078-2 |WASHER FLAT. REG W4 0
/A TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY ) : :
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING AN T T T [ T 119806~ NSERT  SHEAR T73
/6\ POSTTION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 297, AS SHOWN FOR GROUP 1 TERMINALS. BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR ! -
PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
FVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. T T T T T T |-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR I
R 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
R 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
R 1-1338690-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION .055 18
R 3-240641-7 |SPACER 1T
N , s WARN T NG R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 297, IN ORIENTATION 2 - -
FOR GROUP 2 TERMINALS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHTIT REFERENCE SETTING 1 ; ; 1 1 1 1 1 2iﬁg%;9 Eﬁ%ﬁfﬂmaliﬁii é
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER éi T T T T T T 16337736 [CRINPER WIRE. STEP 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, s al st a0 2] - oo ’ DD&RIWION (TEw
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. o] ] S MO
LTS e LB B Eon TR TED ESWSHK%%WE%@}%& ek AT 0w DWéV. WEAVER _— > TE Connectivity
DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGK- HOFFNERMAUGZOH TE Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD STAUG20 11 [ name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON n s Jeean Side feed
e o 7 Applicator
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 %ﬁ%{:::}iﬁi L AORTTET -
_ , . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
JORRNERT, 1O aouu (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ ANGLES N 01| 00778 (@2 15149 )
/9\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS i i ‘ ‘ ‘ o SN R
AND [S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248, Customer Accessible Production Drawing |7 AR

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20711 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 201 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—==—1.54+0.5

-~ "WH
a REF
@ = 2 o/ Y

T R B Tl

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

AND SPACER SETUP ON SHEET 1

@ SEE NOTES FOR TERMINAL HOLD DOWN

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

6 Sl PR =
—:I 4 / . < @
SEE DETAIL A — S

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al DWE?_ WEAVER STAUGZ0T > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé' HOFFNER?)WAUGZOWW HOrHSburg’ o
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD STAUG20 11 [ name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
T e en (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLES S A (L0019 [@=2151401
AIR FEED : : ] - .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 ST 0 OFA Rgvv3

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 / ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151491-1 v FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151491-7 v FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151491-7 \ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST|PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /o\
T-2151491-7 P CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
INSUL [2.03 mm [.080] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
- TE TERMINAL :
TERMINAL DATA- TE TERMINAL TC CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1&@&1§it ii&é TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION SR T 500
\ TERMINAL NAME
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM SOCKET CONTACT WIMSTMP{EFSﬁRO QU{P#OK STSTEM SOCHET CONTACT MICRO QU&P#OK STSTEM SOCHET CONTACT 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
WIRE STRIP LENGTH o™ LNSULATION DIANETER RANGE 535365 am L1314 stfﬁﬁTigN DgAyijE§75ANGE 3 3ng£5STR§PM;ENfLFIN] — IngéA;Z%N DSéEETEiSRANGE YT i R o
3.35-3.65 mm [.132- 144 IN] 1.30-1 . 90mm [ 050-.075 IN] TERMINAme | '(A) SPRPTeS ‘ L mm L - TERMINAme - -(A)WWA o ‘ 90mm [ - 1803944-1 |SPACER. TONKER éjgg
- - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE
TERMINAL (A) 114-18021 - - @
i 1eaT1onE éEEH%EE\?%N ) APPLICAT 1oL o 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
SPECIFICATION - : : SPECIFICATION 2079764-1 |WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST [2423
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIEDA 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINALS APPLIEDZKL ‘ZL 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
GROUP WZXX GROUP 215: GROUP WZXX GROUP 2ZSX 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
GROUP 1/6\ GROUP 2/\ : 2844940-1  [AIR FEED MODULE 538
T T T I TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL REF 994970-7 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 164
18015291 1703282-2 (A) 13719418-1 (A) 1703298-1 21196471 -7 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 157
963715- ] 963716- 1 968221 -1 14520131 EIEETT ERETECEER :
9637155 9637167 9682015 14520131 LA) 13794182 (A) 1703298~ 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
963715-6 1-963716-2 9682216 5-1452013- 1 hoese] SRELEE B Eﬁi gli;ijlg; Eéi ggg;f;g? 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
1-963715-5 5-963716-1 5-968221-1 6-1452013-1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
5-963715- 5-963716-2 5-968221-5 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
5-963715-5 5-963716-3 5-968221-6 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
5-963715-6 6-963716- 1241920~ 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
6-963715-5 6-963716-2 5-1241920- | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
2844907 POST . LOCKING 98
455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT /4 240641-6  |SPACER 8|
ST7E KE§£3 mm [ INCHI REFERENCE SETTING 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE
0. Tomme 1.07#/-0.00 [.042+/-.002] 6.3 THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. TroTa0 T 1Tae TDENTIFICATION gg
0 3540 .35 mm? 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.3 ) 1T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS :
0 2240 35 mm? 0 9417005 [ 037+/- 007] 7 6 Ko CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER 1S NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
o TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY 5180275 ISCRHEY 1D CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 £
. oUmm 0.93+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] I AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED ’ ’ :
0.22+0.22 mm? 0.884+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 8.7 A APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 16 53
PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED IR SRR TR 10
EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. : -
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE ParTS (L] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & -
e Ay CWARNTNG 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 ON [NSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE St TING 2 28449624 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRLP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl NP HETOHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN Tar FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [THE CRIMP TOOLING, 13209¢28-¢  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2]
‘ 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. 195351 |[STRIPPER. STDE FECD X
Zﬁ: POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 297, AS SHOWN FOR GROUP 1 TERMINALS. 2119806-] INSERT, SHEAR 13
3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR |
2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
PART SUBSTITUTE )
NUMBE R SAMEAS LTEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
8-2151491-] WIRE CRIMPER 1-2234020-6 1-1338690-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
8-2151491-7 INSULATION CRIMPER | 1-1803599-9 3-240641-7 |SPACER 7
9-2151491-1 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
9-2151491-2 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER o
LUBRICATOR DELETE 7-1633966-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
1-1633773-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE, STEP 1
“771-42 PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS R EUBNECT 10 CANGE TAND TAE CONTROLL NG ENGINELR NG DWN 3TAUG20 T [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION B WEAVER TE Connectivi J(y
CHGK HOFFNERMAUGZOH C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD : APVD 3TAUG20T T | NaME
T. ELBIN Ocean Side fFeed
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER {D %¥<i: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS I <> %J e e Applicator
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @3 2 i
, . PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
/O\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S COUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS (Aflantic version shown on sheefts of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES .
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & A 100779 (C=2151491 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET 4 Rgvv3

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

O (59
C:

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) SEE NOTES@A FOR TERMINAL HOLD DOWN
AND SPACER SETUP ON SHEET 3

i

35.80£0.05

|

DETATL A

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
FNSORS

RAM SET-UP

REF [TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

.

L

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R T B A R o STAG20T ] = e
CHK 3TAUG201 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACTETC VERSTON O e L vorsus =
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD STAUG20 11 [ name ‘
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg =
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151491
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA Rgvv3

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_37
	new_view_38
	new_view_50
	new_view_53


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_31
	new_view_32
	new_view_33
	new_view_34
	new_view_44
	new_view_54


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_51
	new_view_52


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_39
	new_view_40
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_56



